
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORK M STATION, JABELALI
POWER STATIONTITLE: RECTIFICATION OF M EXT
CCW EXPANSION
 TANK INLET LINE FLANGE LEAKBY ONLINE
SEALINGA.#QUANTITY & SPECIFICATION:##QTY: 1
NO.##LINE SIZE: 1 INCH##MEDIUM:
WATER##DESIGN TEMP
: 55 °C##DESIGN PRESSURE: 6.5 BAR#B.#DURATION
& SCHEDULE:##01 DAY FOR CLAMP DESIGN AND
FABRICATION IMMEDIATELY AFTER
POPLACEMENT, FO
LLOWED BY 01 DAY FOR INSTALLATION AT SITE
AND ONLINESEALING.C.#PRE-BID SITE
INSPECTION:##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE
SITE AND MAK
E THEMSELVES FULLYFAMILIAR WITH THE WORK
SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITIES,ETC., BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID. DEWA WILL NO
T ACCEPT ANY CLAIM FOREXTRAS BEYOND THE
ORDER RATES / PRICES DURING AND AFTER THE
EXECUTION OFWORK ORDERED.##FOR SITE

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VISITS, CONTAC
T THE ENGINEERS BELOWA.#ANTON JACOB
ANTON.JACOB@DEWA.GOV.AEB.#RANVEER
KUMAR
RANVEER.KUMAR@DEWA.GOV.AED.#QUALIFICATIO
N OF BIDDER:##TH
E BIDDER MUST HAVE PROVEN EXPERIENCE WITH
SIMILAR JOBS IN DEWA OROTHER WELL-KNOWN
COMPANIES.E.#SCOPE OF WORK:##TAKE
ACCURATE MEASURE
MENTS TO DESIGN AND FABRICATE THE
CLAMPACCORDING TO THE PROVIDED
SPECIFICATIONS.##DESIGN AND FABRICATE THE
CLAMP WITHIN 01 DAY AFTER
 PO PLACEMENT##MOBILIZE QUALIFIED
TECHNICIANS FULLY TRAINED IN LEAK
SEALINGPROCEDURES AND METHODS ON
PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEMS, TOG
ETHER WITH ALLNECESSARY SERVICE EQUIPMENT
AND CONSUMABLES TO PERFORM THE ONLINE
LEAKSEALING.##GET PTW (PERMIT TO WORK) AND
LC (LINE
CLEARANCE) DOCUMENT FROM DEWA.##THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO
GET PTW,A.#METHOD STATEMENTB.#RISK
ASSESSMENT OF THE WORK
C.#TOOL BOX TALK REPORT.##ENSURE AREA IS
CORRECTLY SECURED AND SAFE TO WORK ON IN
ALL RESPECTS##CONDUCT SITE SURVEY AND
SAFETY INSPE
CTION TO ASSESS THE
WORKINGENVIRONMENT.##IF THE WORKING
ENVIRONMENT SAFE, YOU CAN PROCEED WITH
THE FOLLOWINGSTEPS.##USE PROPER PPES
AS PER SITE REQUIREMENTS##INSTALL THE
FABRICATED CLAMP SAFELY##TIGHTEN THE
CLAMP SLOWLY WITHOUT DAMAGING THE
PIPE/VALVE##INJECT THE
SEALANT INTO THE CLAMP AS REQUIRED TO STOP
THE LEAK.SELANT SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH
ABOVE PROVIDED SPECIFICATION##ENSURE THAT
THE LE
AK IS COMPLETELY STOPPED##AFTER CURING,
JOINT SITE VISIT TO BE CONDUCTED ALONG WITH
DEWA TOENSURE NO LEAK.##HOUSEKEEPING AND
DISPOSA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

L OF WASTE TO BE DONE BEFORE SITE
CLEARANCE.##DE-MOBILIZE MEN AND EQUIPMENT
AFTER COMPLETION OF THE JOB##ALL TOOLS &
TACKLES ARE IN
THE CONTRACTOR#S SCOPE.##PROPER AND
TESTED TOOLS TO BE USED##SUBMIT WORK
COMPLETION REPORT WITH PHOTOS WITHIN 02
DAYS AFTER WORKCOMP
LETION.##DEWA SCOPEA.#SERVICE AIR,
ELECTRICITY AND WATER FOR WORK AT DEWA
SITE.NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO H
AVE THEIR OWNARRANGEMENT IN EXTENDING
THE SERVICE AIR, ELECTRICITY AND WATER
UTILITYTO THE WORKING PLACE INCLUDING
LIGHTING.##SCOPE
OF WORK MENTIONED HERE ONLY PROVIDES
BROAD OUTLINE OF THE TASK.THE BIDDER IS
EXPECTED TO REVIEW THE ADEQUACY OF THE
PROPOSED SCOPE O
FWORKS TO CARRY OUT REQUIRED TASK AND
ADD ANY ADDITIONAL WORKS THAT ARENEEDED
FOR SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THIS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PROJECT.F.#WARRANT
Y##THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THE WORK SHALL
BE ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OFCOMPLETION OF
WORK CERTIFIED BY DEWA.##IN CASE OF ANY
DAMAGE/D
EFECT OF THE WORK CARRIED OUT UNDER
THISCONTRACT WITHIN THIS WARRANTY PERIOD,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT
THE NECESSARY
 REPAIR WORK AND RECTIFY THE DEFECT WITHIN
SHORTPERIOD.G.#GENERAL TERMS &
CONDITIONS##CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE
PREVIOUS WORK EXPERIENCE
 FOR THE SAME JOB##CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT METHOD OF STATEMENT AND SCHEDULE
UPON RECEIPTOF PO.##ALL TRANSPORTING AND
REQUIRED EQUIPM
ENT SHOULD BE ARRANGED BY THECONTRACTOR.
THESE EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE DULY TESTED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE3RD PARTY INSPECTION
AGENCY AND T
HE CERTIFICATES SHOULD BE PRODUCED
ONDEMAND. QUALIFIED MECHANICS SHOULD BE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PROVIDED.##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE
SITE AND MAKE H
IMSELF FULLY FAMILIARWITH THE WORK SCOPE,
PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES, COMPLEXITIES,
SAFETYMEASURES ETC., BEFORE HE SUBMIT HIS
BID.##TH
E CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE HOUSEKEEPING
ON A DAILY BASIS AND THECONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WASTE MATERIAL
DISPOSALS TODE
SIGNATED PLACES.##ALL DEWA SAFETY &
ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATION
SHALL BEFOLLOWED AT WORK SITE DURING THE
EXECUTION OF T
HE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR#SENGINEER
SHOULD BE FAMILIAR WITH SAFETY REGULATIONS
WHILE WORKING IN AHAZARDOUS
AREA.##SCAFFOLDING IF REQUI
RED SHALL BE ARRANGED BY DEWA.##THE WORK
SHALL BE EXECUTED UNDER DEWA SUPERVISION
AND AS PERQUALITY/SCHEDULE
REQUIREMENT.##CONTRACTO
R#S SUPERVISOR SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT SITE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THROUGHOUT THEPERIOD OF WORK.##DEWA WILL
ARRANGE NECESSARY PTW / LC / HWP FROM
OPERATION,
CHEMICALLAB / FIRE DEPARTMENT CLEARANCES
TO CARRY OUT THE SCOPE OF WORK UNDERTHIS
CONTRACT.##THE CONTRACTOR UPON RECEIVING
THE WORK
PERMIT SHALL FIRST ENSURE ASAFE WORKING
CONDITION.##ALL THE PERSONS SHOULD WEAR
ALL THE REQUIRED PPE WHILE AT WORK.##ALL
MATERIAL AN
D TOOLS BROUGHT IN SHALL BE DECLARED AT
POWER STATIONSECURITY GATE AND THE LIST OF
THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SIGNED BY
DEWASECURITY. THE
COPIES OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE LODGED
WITH DEWAENGINEER IN-CHARGE ON DAILY BASIS.
THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE THE BASIS FORTHE
CLEARAN
CE (GATE PASS) TO TAKE THEM OUT ON
COMPLETION OF THE JOB.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF OUTSOURCING WORK M STATION, JABEL

ALI POWER STATION FOR RECTIFICATION OF M EXT CCW EXPANSION TANK INLET

LINE FLANGE LEAK BY ONLINE SEALING

For site visits, contact the Engineers below

Anton Jacob anton.Jacob@dewa.gov.ae

Ranveer Kumar ranveer.kumar@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501395
DATE : 02.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TECHNICAL AND GENERAL

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502534

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


